## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

## UW Platteville Baraboo/Sauk County Campus Commission RG Brown Theatre Complex and Fine Arts Area Roof Replacement

\_\_\_\_\_

Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received by the UW Platteville Baraboo/Sauk County Campus Commission until 2:00 p.m. Central Standard Time, March 12, 2019. The bids for the RG Brown Theatre Complex and Fine Arts Area Roof Replacement will be publicly opened on March 14, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. Central Standard Time in the Lange Building Executive Dining Room, 1006 Connie Rd., Baraboo, Wisconsin.

Bids are to be addressed to UW Platteville Baraboo / Sauk County, Campus Administrative Specialist Office, 1006 Connie Road, Umhoefer Bldg Room A-206, Baraboo, Wisconsin 53913. One original bid must be packaged, sealed, and show on the outside of the sealed envelope:

- "UW Platteville Baraboo /Sauk County RG Brown Theatre Complex Roof Replacement Bid"
- the name and address of the bidder

The RG Brown Theatre Complex and Fine Arts Area Roof Replacement Project includes, but is not limited to, the removal of old roof and damaged insulation, replacement of damaged insulation, addition of insulation to increase R-values to R27 current code. Install decking and approved 60-mil roof membrane, install all flashings and termination bars, fabricate prefinished matching metal edge, caulk and seal all areas for water/tight seal. Clean up and disposal of all debris. Using the same criteria above provide optional prices for replacement of flat roofs over two mechanical east and west penthouse units along with any entrance alterations needed. The adjoining James and Katheryn Hill Music center will not be included at this time. Project may be started after May 19, 2019 and must be completed by August 23, 2019.

A complete set of the Request for Bid documents in PDF format may be obtained from Steve Schara at stephen.schara@uwc.edu, or from the Sauk County website at https://www.co.sauk.wi.us/rfps.

A mandatory Pre-Bid walk-through to inspect the site will be held at the location of the project at 1006 Connie Rd., Baraboo, Wisconsin on February 28, 2019, at 1:00 p.m.

The UW Platteville Baraboo/Sauk County Campus Commission reserves the right to reject any and all bids or to accept any bid deemed to be in the best interests of the UW Platteville Baraboo/Sauk County Campus Commission. All bidders accept the process outlined in the Request for Bid documents and instructions in submitting a bid.